Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents 282 (96)

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the period - 282

Cash and cash equivalents at the
end of the period 282 186

5.7 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the reviewed Historical Statement of Financial Position of the

Company and the pro forma adjustments that have been incorporated into the Pro Forma

Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2023 (further described in Section 5.8).

The pro forma adjustments reflect the financial impact of the Public Offer and other

transactions as if they had occurred at 30 June 2023.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is

not represented as necessarily indicative of the Group’s view of its future financial position.

Investors should also note that historical results are not a guarantee or indicative of future

performance.

Notes

As at

30 June
2023

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

30 June 2023
Minimum

Subscription

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

30 June 2023
Maximum

Subscription
 $ $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

5.10 186 4,371,450 4,371,636 461,426 4,833,062

Trade and other
receivables

 6,461 24,975 31,436 2,250 33,686

Other current
assets

 114,000 (114,000) - - -

Total Current
Assets

 120,647 4,282,425 4,403,072 463,676 4,866,748

 75

Non-Current
Assets

Deferred
exploration
expenditure

5.11 1,184,727 2,970,575 4,155,302 - 4,155,302

Total Non-
Current Assets

 1,184,727 2,970,575 4,155,302 - 4,155,302

Total Assets  1,305,374 7,253,000 8,558,374 463,676 9,022,050

Current
Liabilities

Trade and other
payables

 (92,964) - (92,964) - (92,964)

Borrowings  (115,550) 115,550 - - -

Total Current
Liabilities

 (208,514) 115,550 (92,964) - (92,964)

Total
Liabilities

 (208,514) 115,550 (92,964) - (92,964)

Net Assets  1,096,860 7,368,550 8,465,410 463,676 8,929,086

Equity

Issued capital 5.12 1,225,395 7,475,378 8,700,773 463,676 9,164,449

Reserves 5.12 37,090 488,279 525,369 - 525,369

Retained losses 5.12 (165,625) (595,107) (760,732) - (760,732)

Total Equity  1,096,860 7,368,550 8,465,410 463,676 8,929,086

5.8 Actual and Proposed Transactions to Arrive at Pro Forma

Financial Information

The pro-forma historical financial information has been prepared by adjusting the statement of

financial position of the Group as at 30 June 2023 to reflect the financial effects of the

following subsequent events which have occurred since 30 June 2023:

(a) the issue of 3,437,500 Shares at $0.16 per Share, to raise $550,000 as seed capital

before costs, less $36,300 in share issue costs;

and the following pro forma transactions which are yet to occur, but are proposed to occur

simultaneously with and or following completion of the Public Offer:

[…]

5.11 Exploration Assets

The reviewed pro forma exploration assets has been set out below:

Note

Pro-forma

balance

30 Jun 2023

Minimum

$

Pro-forma balance

30 Jun 2023

Maximum

$

Exploration assets as at 30 June

2023

 1,184,727 1,184,727

Pro-forma adjustments:

Increase incurred on acquisition of

Yeelirrie Project, via Uranium X Pty

Ltd

5.8(i) 64,900 64,900

Increase incurred on acquisition of

Des Herbies Project

5.8(f) 671,475 671,475

Increase incurred on acquisition of

Pegasus & Parna Projects

5.8(h) 2,096,915 2,096,915

Increase incurred on acquisition of

Tinco North Project

5.8(g) 100,000 100,000

Increase incurred on staking Tinco

South Project

5.8(k) 2,151 2,151

Increase incurred on staking Portland

Creek Uranium Project

5.8(j) 35,134 35,134

Total pro-forma adjustments  2,970,575 2,970,575

Pro-forma exploration assets  4,155,302 4,155,302

 83

5.12 Equity

The reviewed pro forma equity has been set out below:

Note

Pro-forma balance

30 Jun 2023

Minimum

Pro-forma balance

30 Jun 2023

Maximum

  # $ # $
(a) Issued capital

Issued capital as at 30

June 2023

 16,755,075 1,225,395 16,755,075 1,225,395

Pro-forma

adjustments:

Issue of Shares under

pre-IPO seed offer

5.8(a) 3,437,500 550,000 3,437,500 550,000

Issue of Shares under

the Public Offer

5.8(b) 25,000,000 5,000,000 27,500,000 5,500,000

Issue of Shares under

Lead Manager

Mandate

5.8(d) 2,000,000 400,000 2,000,000 400,000

Issue of Shares in

consideration for

acquisition of Uranium

X Pty Ltd

5.8(i) 325,000 65,000 325,000 65,000

Issue of Shares in

consideration for

acquisition of Des

Herbies Project

5.8(f) 1,672,427 334,485 1,672,427 334,485

Issue of Shares in

consideration for

acquisition of Pegasus

and Parna Projects

5.8(h) 10,000,000 2,000,000 10,000,000 2,000,000

Issue of Shares in

consideration for

acquisition of Tinco

North Project

5.8(g) 375,000 75,000 375,000 75,000

Cost of pre-IPO seed

offer

5.8(a) - (33,825) - (33,825)

Lead manager fees 5.8(d),

5.8(l)

- (707,500) - (738,250)

Expenses of the Public

Offer

5.8(m) - (207,782) - (213,356)

Total pro-forma

adjustments

 42,809,927 7,475,378 45,309,927 7,939,054

Pro-forma issued

capital

 59,565,002 8,700,773 62,065,002 9,164,449

 84

Note

Pro-forma balance

30 Jun 2023

Minimum

Pro-forma balance

30 Jun 2023

Maximum

  # $ # $
(b) Reserves

(i) Foreign Currency

Translation Reserve

FCT Reserve as at 30

Jun 2023

 - 37,090 - 37,090

(i) Share Based

Payments Reserve

Share based payments

reserve as at 30 June

2023

  - - -

Pro-forma adjustments:

Issue of Director

Options

5.8(d) 5,000,000 488,279 5,000,000 488,279

Issue of CEO

Performance Rights

5.8(e) 1,360,000 - 1,360,000 -

Total pro-forma

adjustments

 6,360,000 488,279 6,360,000 488,279

Pro-forma reserves   525,369  525,369

Valuation of options issued to the Directors

The Company will issue 5,000,000 incentive Options to the Directors, these Options are

exercisable at $0.25 and expire 3 years from the date of Admission.  They have been valued

using a Black & Scholes option pricing model using the following assumptions:

 Options

Underlying share price $0.20

Exercise price $0.25

Expected volatility 80%

Life of rights 3 years

Risk free rate 4.24%

Fair value per option $0.0977

Total value – Director Options $488,279

Note

Pro-forma balance